EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 — Funding for Schools

DEST Question No. E624 06 — Final
Senator Wong provided in writing.
Question:
Please provide:
a. Will the Government require schools to invite Coalition parliamentarians to officiate at any opening ceremonies for schools’ projects?
b. Please provide a copy of the relevant guidelines if this is the case.
Answer:
Investing in Our Schools — Opening Ceremonies

a. Yes.

b. The Investing In Our Schools Programme Guidelines are available on the DEST website at www.dest.gov.au/schools/investinginschools/

